
WATS Federal Aid Committee-Rural 
Member List (October 2016) 

 
Ryan Buck, Chair 
200 N. Main St. 
Ann Arbor, MI 48103 
(734) 994-3127 
buckr@miwats.org 
 

Doug Anderson 
People’s Express 
PO Box 505 
Whitmore Lake, MI 48189 
(734)449-0110 
douganhs@sbcglobal.net 
 

Roy Townsend 
Washtenaw Co Road Commission
555 N. Zeeb Road 
Ann Arbor, MI 48103 
(734) 327-6687 
townsendr@wcroads.org 
 

Jeff Wallace 
Village of Manchester 
PO Box 485 
Manchester, MI  
(734) 428-7877 
jwallace@vil-manchester.org  

Nathan Voght 
Washtenaw County 
Community and Economic Dev 
415 W. Michigan Ave. 2nd Floor 
Ypsilanti, MI 48197 
(734) 544-3055 
 voghtn@ewashtenaw.org 
 

Michaelene Pawlak 
WAVE 
PO Box 272 
Chelsea, MI 48118 
(734)433-1338 
wwaveadministration@ 
Comcast.net  
 

William Kemner 
Manager 
Manchester Area Senior Center 
(734)428-8067 
williamkemner@yahoo.com 
 

Ex-Officio 
Michael Ford 
Regional Transit Agency of 
Southeast Michigan 
(425) 3081206 
mford@rtamichigan.org 
 

 

 
Ex-officio 
Julia Roberts 
AAATA 
2700 S. Industrial Hwy 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 
(734) 677-3922 
jroberts@theride.org 
 

 
Ex-officio 
James Carson 
Policy Committee 
City of Dexter 
402 Cambridge Dr. 
Dexter, MI  48130 
(734) 424-9288 – Work 
jcarson@aiserv.net 
 
 

 
Ex-officio 
Calvin Johnson 
SE MI Council of Governments 
1001 Woodward Ave Ste 1400 
Detroit, MI  48226 
(313) 324-3339 
cjohnson@semcog.org  

Ex-officio 
Andy Pickard 
Federal Highway Administration 
315 W. Allegan,  Room 211 
Lansing, MI 48933 
(517) 702-1827 – Work 
andy.pickard@fhwa.dot.gov 

Ex-officio 
Chris Gulock 
MDOT 
University Region Planner 
gulockc@michigan.gov 
 

Ex-officio 
Heidi Phaneuf 
MI Dept. of Transportation 
P. O.  Box 30050 
Lansing, MI  48909 
Phone: (517) 241-1237 
phaneufh@michigan.gov  
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